
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

November 2022

Location Capacity 1-Nov-22 2-Nov-22 3-Nov-22 4-Nov-22 5-Nov-22 6-Nov-22 7-Nov-22 8-Nov-22 9-Nov-22 10-Nov-22 11-Nov-22 12-Nov-22 13-Nov-22 14-Nov-22 15-Nov-22 16-Nov-22 17-Nov-22 18-Nov-22 19-Nov-22 20-Nov-22 21-Nov-22 22-Nov-22 23-Nov-22
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,468 2,344 2,347 2,349 2,349 2,349 2,348 2,346 2,348 2,346 2,350 2,346 2,345 2,343 2,340 2,383 2,379 2,403 2,104 2,402 2,401 2,395 2,404 2,433

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 4,015 3,604 3,662 3,678 3,712 3,708 3,707 3,682 3,628 3,604 3,561 3,568 3,581 3,581 3,604 3,566 3,605 3,580 3,621 3,617 3,616 3,645 3,621 3,658

Youthful Offender Unit 58 33 33 33 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 33 32 32

Marshall County 925 892 890 890 889 889 889 888 888 886 898 898 898 898 897 895 900 900 900 900 900 899 900 898

Walnut Grove CCF 220 199 200 204 207 207 207 207 207 208 209 210 210 210 209 210 209 209 209 209 209 209 209 209

CMCF Work Release 30 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 28 27 27 27 27 27 27 27

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,482 2,328 2,330 2,329 2,326 2,325 2,325 2,321 2,348 2,373 2,373 2,373 2,371 2,370 2,370 2,389 2,388 2,414 2,412 2,412 2,412 2,413 2,412 2,408

County Jails 1,940 2,339 2,310 2,310 2,283 2,283 2,283 2,298 2,306 2,298 2,289 2,289 2,289 2,289 2,288 2,274 2,258 2,260 2,217 2,217 2,217 2,190 2,217 2,192

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,140 487 487 495 494 493 489 499 504 503 526 525 525 520 517 515 513 513 513 513 512 522 519 521

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta Satellite Facility 162 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Delta TVC 324 37 37 36 36 35 34 32 32 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 96 53 53 52 52 52 52 61 62 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 58 57 57 57

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 22 19 18 17 16 16 16 16 14 14 14 15

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 54 54 54 52

Pike Satellite Facility 93 45 45 45 45 45 45 49 50 49 80 80 80 79 78 77 76 76 76 76 73 83 83 80

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 54 54 53 59 59 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 56 56 56 56

Rankin Satellite Facility 192 179 179 189 182 182 181 179 182 181 182 181 181 181 180 181 181 181 181 181 181 182 182 183

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 7

Flowood TVC 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,661 4,496 4,490 4,477 4,478 4,478 4,478 4,487 4,509 4,512 4,542 4,537 4,534 4,533 4,525 4,516 4,526 4,517 4,527 4,526 4,524 4,524 4,527 4,517

Alcorn County 300 290 288 288 288 288 288 287 296 296 300 300 300 300 299 299 299 299 299 299 299 296 299 298

Bolivar County 294 289 287 287 286 286 286 286 294 294 294 294 294 294 294 293 293 293 293 292 292 291 293 288

Carroll County**** 310 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 280 280 280 280 279 279 279 277 277 277 277 279 277 277

Chickasaw County 300 299 300 300 299 299 299 299 299 298 299 299 299 299 299 298 298 296 295 295 295 300 295 299

George County 352 350 350 349 350 350 350 350 353 352 352 352 352 352 351 350 350 349 351 351 351 350 351 349

Holmes County 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 278

Issaquena County 328 313 312 305 304 304 304 314 314 314 328 328 326 325 325 324 326 325 324 324 324 324 324 324

Jefferson County 280 267 267 267 266 266 266 270 269 269 269 269 268 268 266 266 269 269 268 268 268 268 268 266

Kemper County 355 342 341 338 345 345 345 345 345 345 351 351 351 351 351 350 351 351 350 350 350 349 350 347

Leake County 300 298 298 297 297 297 297 297 297 298 298 298 298 298 297 297 297 297 296 296 295 295 296 300

Marion County 402 400 399 399 399 399 399 399 400 399 399 397 397 397 398 396 396 397 402 402 402 402 402 401

Stone County 280 279 279 279 277 277 277 277 279 278 278 275 275 275 277 275 276 276 280 280 280 280 280 280

Washington County 300 237 237 237 237 237 237 236 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 234 234 234 234 234 233 233 234 232

Winston County 280 279 279 279 278 278 278 277 278 278 279 279 279 279 277 276 279 275 280 280 280 280 280 280

Yazoo County 300 297 297 296 296 296 296 294 294 300 300 300 300 300 298 300 300 300 299 299 299 298 299 298

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322 2,272 2,272 2,268 2,261 2,259 2,257 2,257 2,256 2,257 2,263 2,261 2,261 2,260 2,258 2,255 2,258 2,258 2,259 2,259 2,258 2,258 2,259 2,257

East Mississippi 1,373 1,343 1,343 1,340 1,333 1,332 1,330 1,330 1,328 1,328 1,334 1,332 1,332 1,331 1,330 1,328 1,330 1,329 1,327 1,327 1,327 1,327 1,327 1,327

Wilkinson County 949 929 929 928 928 927 927 927 928 929 929 929 929 929 928 927 928 929 932 932 931 931 932 930

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124 25 25 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0

Delta Rest Ctr 76 22 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58 12 12 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14

Madison 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 9 9 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Rankin/Flowood 8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 20,443 19,056 19,083 19,093 19,091 19,083 19,076 19,078 19,089 19,081 19,084 19,080 19,087 19,077 19,083 19,078 19,111 19,129 18,837 19,130 19,123 19,129 19,142 19,166

1-Nov-22 2-Nov-22 3-Nov-22 4-Nov-22 5-Nov-22 6-Nov-22 7-Nov-22 8-Nov-22 9-Nov-22 10-Nov-22 11-Nov-22 12-Nov-22 13-Nov-22 14-Sep-22 15-Nov-22 16-Nov-22 17-Nov-22 18-Nov-22 19-Nov-22 20-Nov-22 21-Nov-22 22-Nov-22 23-Nov-22



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

November 2022

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,468

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 4,015

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 220

CMCF Work Release 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,482

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,140

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta Satellite Facility 162

Delta TVC 324

Forrest Satellite Facility 96

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 192

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 10

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 0

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,661

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 310

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280

Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County 300

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322

East Mississippi 1,373

Wilkinson County 949

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48

Delta Rest Ctr 76

Pascagoula 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58

Madison 12

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 20,443

24-Nov-22 25-Nov-22 26-Nov-22 27-Nov-22 28-Nov-22 29-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 Avg Population
2,433 2,432 2,432 2,435 2,431 2,428 2,428 2,372

3,658 3,659 3,652 3,651 3,657 3,625 3,646 3632

32 32 30 30 30 30 30 32

898 897 897 896 893 893 893 895

209 208 208 208 208 208 209 208

27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27

2,406 2,402 2,403 2,403 2,397 2,413 2,411 2379

2,192 2,192 2,192 2,192 2,199 2,195 2,069 2248

521 521 521 521 515 521 536 512

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 9 9 9 9 9 35 10

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

60 60 60 60 59 60 57 58

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 57 57 57 57 57 54 55

15 15 15 15 15 15 14 12

52 52 52 52 51 52 51 53

80 80 80 80 80 80 78 69

56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56

183 183 183 183 179 183 182 182

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 5

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,515 4,512 4,508 4,505 4,505 4,527 4,521 4512

298 298 298 298 298 298 298 296

288 288 286 286 285 287 287 290

277 277 277 277 280 280 278 278

299 299 299 299 299 299 298 298

349 349 349 348 347 350 349 350

278 278 278 278 278 277 274 279

324 324 324 324 328 327 327 320

266 266 265 265 264 269 270 267

347 347 347 347 347 351 350 348

300 299 299 298 296 300 300 298

398 398 398 397 397 402 402 399

281 279 278 278 278 281 280 278

232 232 232 232 232 232 230 234

280 280 280 280 280 279 279 279

298 298 298 298 296 295 299 298

2,256 2,256 2,255 2,255 2,253 2,258 2,257 2259

1,327 1,327 1,326 1,326 1,325 1,325 1,325 1330

929 929 929 929 928 933 932 929

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 11 11 11 11 11 11 10

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19,161 19,152 19,139 19,137 19,129 19,139 19,041 19096

24-Nov-22 25-Nov-22 26-Nov-22 27-Nov-22 28-Nov-22 29-Nov-22 30-Nov-22 Avg Population


